



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 091574
Date 17 September 2015

Private Hire Operators

Request and response in 'blue':

Please could you provide a list (name / address / licence number / start-expiry date of licence of all Private Hire Operators licensed by Wolverhampton Council in 2014?

There were 15 Private Hire Operators licensed by Wolverhampton City Council in 2014. See list below

If possible, could you provide the number of drivers registered by the Council?

The total number of Private Hire Vehicles Drivers we have licensed is 911.

Operator Name	Operator Address	Licence Number	Granted Date	Expiry Date
ABC Countdown	Unit D, Devonshire House, Ettingshall Road, Ettingshall WV2 2JT	PHOP54	01/10/2015	30/09/2016
Andy's and Star	6 Walsall Street, Bilston WV14 0AT	PHOP81	23/10/2014	22/10/2015
ABC Leisure	Scarfield Wharf, Alvechurch, Worcester, B48 7SQ	PHOP83	01/03/2014	28/02/2015
Bilston Radio Cars	1 Wood Street, Bilston WV14 0BQ	PHOP47	18/07/2015	17/07/2016
Central City Cars Ltd	37 Thornley Street, Wolverhampton WV1 1JP	PHOP1	07/09/2015	06/09/2016
City Cars	Lanesfield Drive, Wolverhampton WV4 6LE	PHOP60	01/02/2015	31/01/2016
DMH Executive Airport Transport	32 Boswell Road, Bilston WV14 7AW	PHOP75	16/07/2015	15/07/2016
Forum Cars	126 Highfields Rod, Bradley WV14 0LH	PHOP78	08/12/2014	07/12/2015
Go Carz	52 Retreat Street, Wolverhampton WV3 0JF	PHOP76	10/02/2015	09/02/2016

Home & Away	Unit 3 Horseley Works, Walsall Street, Eastfield, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV1 3LN	PHOP86	10/09/2014	09/09/2015
Penn Radio Cars	Unit 18, Bizspace Business Park, Upper Villers Street, Blakenhall WV2 4XA	PHOP52	26/03/2015	25/03/2016
Street Cars	Unit 5, Short Street, Bilston WV14 6AF	PHOP82	25/07/2015	24/07/2016
Three A's	Unit 9, East Park Trading Estate, Hickman Avenue, Eastfield, Wolverhampton, WV1 2XF	PHOP11	09/05/2014	08/05/2015
Wednesfield Radio Cars	2a Raynor Parade, Raynor Road, Heath Town Wolverhampton WV10 9QY	PHOP44	12/03/2015	11/03/2016
247 Cars	Unit 3, Horseley Works, Walsall Street Wolverhampton WV1 3LN	PHOP85	17/06/2015	16/06/2016